
.3.ffi4li ffiffi 

@ tr¿ ETRo 
I ntergovern me ntal Ag reement 600 NE Grand Ave. 

Portland, OR 97 232-27 36 
(s03) 797-1700 

AMENDMENT NO.1 
¡cA NO.930179 

Ïhis Amendment hereby amends the above titled lntergovernmental Agreement between Metro, a metropolitan
 
service district organized under the law of the State of Oregon and the Metro Charter, and The City of porfland,
 

hereinafter referred to as "The City."
 

This amendment is a change order to the original lntergovemmental Agreement as follows: 

The amount of ihe overmatch required by Metro of ihe City for the grant of CMAQ funds to supporl the SmartÏrips North and Northeasl 

program shall be reduced. 

Change description: 

Term of Agreement: Project Description & Costs, shall be amended to read: 

2: The beginning date of this Agreement is July 1,2010. The termination date of this Agreement is June 30,2012, Costs incurred 
after June 30, 2010, which are deemed alfowable costs for this project, will be reimbursed once all parties have signed this Agreement 
and Metro has been presented with the appropriate invoice and documentation. 

4. The total Agreement amount, which consists of the federal grant dollars paid by Metro to the City and the required non-federal match 
by the City, is TWo HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THoUSAND FouR HUNDRED NtNETy AND NO/t00rH's DoLLARS ($283,490.00). 

The maximum amount of FTA funds to be dispersed to the City by Metro shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE 
THOUSAND F|VE HUNDRED TWENTY AND NO/100rH'S DOLLARS ($171,520.00). 

5. The City shall be responsible for one hundred percent (f00%) of the non-federal matchinq funds required and shall equal 

NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY oNE AND No/1oorH'S DoLLARS ($19,631.00) The City sha¡ be responsibte for 
additional project funds of NINETY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND NO/16OTH'S DOLLARS ($92,339.00). 

The maximum amount of funds to be contributed by the city shall be no less then oNE HUNDRED ELEVEN THousAND NINE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY AND NO/100r"'S OOLLARS ($111,970.00). 

Except for the above, all other conditions and covenants remain in full force and effect. 

lN WITNESS TO THE ABOVE, the following duly authorized representatives of the parties referenced have executed this Amendment. 

City of Portland Metro 

Signature Date Signature Date 

Name Name 

Title Title 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

fr,,¿*ìÅt*,

CMY.qTTOPJ.TEY I /I 

http:111,970.00
http:92,339.00
http:19,631.00
http:171,520.00
http:283,490.00

